

## 2020-20 Tuition & Fee Schedule

Child

3rd

4th

Child

Child

\$7,235

\$2,965

## **REGISTRATION FEES**

This per-student, non-refundable fee is due at the time of application/re-enrollment. (Student must apply if this is the first time enrolling or student is applying after an absence of at least one year).

New Student APPLICATION	RE-ENROLLMENT of Current Student
\$160 Non-refundable	Save \$85 per student through Mar 1* *Increases to \$170 on March 2nd Increases to \$200 on May 1st / Increases to \$300 August 1

- 1. **ANNUAL:** Tuition account paid in full or two payments for the year receives a 2% discount and is required to have a FACTS Incidental Account. **An Account fee of \$20** will be assessed by FACTS Tuition Management.
- 2. **MONTHLY:** Annual tuition is divided into a 12-month payment cycle, **beginning in July and ending in June**. Each family paying monthly is required to have a FACTS Tuition Payment Account. An **Account fee of \$50** will be assessed by FACTS Tuition Management.
- 3. **PRORATED**: Tuition is calculated by dividing the annual tuition amount according to student's start date.

	First Steps Half-Day (2 days)	Preschool Half-Day(3-days)	Pre-Kinder Half-Day(5-days)		Kinder Half-Day(5-days)	
1st Child	\$1,320	\$2,080	\$3,305		\$4,900	
2nd Child	\$1,220	\$1,935	\$3,085		\$4,430	
3rd Child	\$1,085	\$1,775	\$2,840		\$4,110	
4th Child	\$330	\$525	\$1,080		\$1,630	
	Grades 1-5	Grades	Grades 6-8		Grades 9-12	
1st Child	\$8,510	\$8,93	0		\$10,430	
2nd	\$7,970	\$8,33	5	\$9,725		

REFUND POLICY: If a student is withdrawn prior to the first day of school, a refund will be granted only for July and August tuition. All other fees are non-refundable. If a student is withdrawn after the first day of school, tuition and fees will be charged through the month of withdrawal. If tuition and fees were pre-paid in full, a refund will be made based on the remaining months after the month of withdrawal. Registration and development fees will not be refunded.

\$7,595

\$3,070

\$9,075

\$3,460